



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 9983 of 2025

Vidyasagar Singh
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rajiv Kumar Mishra, Satyendra Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mayank Chandra, Surya Pratap Singh

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel for applicant prays for and is granted one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List on 18.03.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

March 11, 2026
Md Faisal